Performance – Delivering on the Demands of Your
Most Advanced Applications
• Pentium® III CPUs (300mHz and 700mHz)
• VME64 Backplane provides up to four times the
bandwidth of existing Series 90™-70 systems
• 10/100 Ethernet built into the CPU, with easy cabling
RJ-45 dual ports connected through an auto-sensing
switch — no need for additional switches or hubs

migration) to help you improve your overall profitability.
PACSystems™RX7i Controller
Ordering Information
Part Number Description Part Number Description
Controllers IC698CPE010 RX7i VME 300Mhz CPU with Embedded 10/100 Ethernet IC698CPE020 RX7i VME 700Mhz CPU with Embedded 10/100 Ethernet
Controller Racks IC698CHS017 RX7i 17 VME Slot Rack, Rear Mount IC698CHS117 RX7i 17 VME Slot Rack, Front Mount
Controller Power Supplies IC698PSA100 RX7i PLC Power Supply, 85 to 264 VAC at 47 to 63 Hz Input, 100 Watt output IC698PSA350 RX7i PLC Power Supply, 85 to 264 VAC at 47 to 63 Hz Input, 350 Watt output
Expansion Racks IC697CHS750 Rack, 5 Slots, Rear Mount IC697CHS782 Integrators Rack, 17 Slots, Rear Mount
IC697CHS790 Rack, 9 Slots, Rear Mount IC697CHS783 Integrators Rack, 17 Slots, Front Mount
IC697CHS791 Rack, 9 Slots, Front Mount
Expansion Power IC697PWR710 Power Supply, 120/240 VAC, 125VDC, 50 Watts IC697PWR724 Power Supply, 24 VDC, 90 Watts
Supplies IC697PWR711 Power Supply, 120/240 VAC,125VDC, 100 Watts IC697PWR748 Power Supply, 48 VDC, 90 Watts
Discrete Inputs IC697MDL240 120 VAC Isolated Input (16 Points) IC697MDL640 125 VDC Input (16 Points)
IC697MDL241 240 VAC Isolated Input (16 Points) IC697MDL651 5 VDC (TTL) Input (32 Points)
IC697MDL250 120 VAC Input (32 Points) IC697MDL652 12 VDC Input, Positive/Negative Logic (32 Points)
IC697MDL251 120 VAC Input (16 Points) Non-isolated IC697MDL653 24 VDC Input, Positive/Negative Logic (32 Points)
IC697MDL252 12 VAC Input (32 Points) IC697MDL654 48 VDC Input, Positive/Negative Logic (32 Points)
IC697MDL253 24 VAC Input (32 Points) IC697MDL671 Interrupt Input Module, 14 points
IC697MDL254 48 VAC Input (32 Points) IC697VDD100 24VDC Source, 64 point, can be configured for SOE (Sequence Of Event) recording.
Discrete Outputs IC697MDL340 120 VAC Output, 2 Amp (16 Points) IC697MDL740 24/48 VDC Output, 2 Amp, Positive Logic (16 Points)
IC697MDL341 120/240 VAC Isolated Output, 2 Amp (12 Points) IC697MDL750 24/48 VDC Output, 0.5 Amp, Positive Logic (32 Points)
IC697MDL350 120 VAC Output, 0.5 Amp (32 Points) IC697MDL752 12 VDC Output, 0.5 Amp, Positive Logic (32 Points)
IC697MDL940 Relay Output, Signal, 2 Amp (16 Points) IC697MDL753 5/48 VDC Output, 0.5 Amp, Negative Logic (32 Points)
IC697VDR150 Relay Output, Non-latching, 2 Amp (32 point) IC697VDQ120 Digital Output, 64 point, 24VDC at 500 mA, Sink or Source (64 point)
IC697VDR151 Relay Output, Non-latching (64 Points)
Analog Inputs IC697ALG230 Voltage/Current, 8 Channels IC697VAL216 0 to 5VDC, 0 to 10VDC, +/- 2.5VDC, +/- 5VDC, +/- 10VDC, 16 Channel, Jumper Selectable 16-bit Resolution
IC697ALG440 Analog Input Expander, Current, 16 Channels. Used with IC697ALG230. IC697VAL232 0 to 5VDC, 0 to 10VDC, +/- 2.5VDC, +/- 5VDC, +/- 10VDC, 32 Channel, Jumper Selectable 16-bit Resolution
IC697ALG441 Analog Input Expander, Voltage, 16 Channels. Used with IC697ALG230. IC697VAL264 0 to 5VDC, 0 to 10VDC, +/- 2.5VDC, +/- 5VDC, +/- 10VDC, 64 Channel, Jumper Selectable 16-bit Resolution